BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM 2011 CDBG ALLOCATION

PUBLIC SERVICE PROJECTS
Agency
Boys & Girls Cub
Bremerton Foodline
Bremerton Services Assoc.
Catholic Community Services
Catholic Housing Services
Central Kitsap Food Bank
Helpline House
KCR
Kitsap Humane Society
Kitsap Sexual Assault
Literacy Council
NK Fishline
YMCA
YWCA

TOTAL PUBLIC SERVICES
CAPITAL PROJECTS
Boys & Girls Club
Catholic Housing Services
Hope In Christ Ministries
KCCHA
KCCHA
KCCHA
KCR

TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECTS
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
Kitsap County Extension
KEDA
Washington CASH

Project

After School Programs

Agency Salaries

Chuckwagon Meals on Wheels
Benedict House

Resident Services Coordinator
Food Distribution

A Coordinated System of Services
Homeless Children/Family Services
Kitsap Low Income Vet Services
Child Abuse Intervention
Transitioning GED Students
Homeless Support Services

Child Care Scholarships

ALIVE Family Advocacy

Bremerton Teen Center

Max Hale HVAC

Oasis Teen Shelter

Nollwood Community Center
SF Scattered Site Septic
Single Family Rehab

SK Community Services Center

SBDC

Selling to Government
Kitsap County Microcredit Initiative

TOTAL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

TOTAL CDBG ALLOCATIONS

Recommended
Awards
10,000
10,000
18,000
18,000
20,000
11,500
13,500
22,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
27,000
10,000
10,000
200,000

100,000
64,097
150,000
86,690
85,028
210,000
350,000
1,045,815

30,000

25,000
85,000
85,000

1,330,815

BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM 2011 HOME ALLOCATION

HOME PROJECTS
City of Bremerton
HRB

KCCHA

KCR

Martha & Mary

TOTAL HOME ALLOCATIONS

HOME Consortium
CHDO Operating
DPA

Jackson Village
Village Green

455,080
25,000
67,921

300,000

150,000

998,001

Final
Action Plan Awards
10,000
10,000
12,915
12,915
14,915
10,000
10,000
16,915
10,000
10,000
10,000
21,915
10,000
10,000
169,575

100,000
40,000
150,000
86,690
75,028
210,000
350,000
1,011,718

30,000
25,000
50,000
50,000

1,231,293

400,825
25,000
62,552

300,000

150,000

938,377



